FY17 RESOLUTIONS
July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017

Resolution No. Contents Meeting Date
2016-07-89 Resolution Approving Release of the Sanitary Sewer Performance 07/21/16
Bond for Applebee’s Route 73 Project
2016-07-90 Resolution Approving Expiration of Sanitary Sewer and Water 07/21/16
Maintenance Bonds for Walgreen’s Pharmacy Rt. 38 & Ark Rd
2016-07-91 Resolution Authorizing Executive Session 07/21/16
2016-07-92 Resolution Authorizing the Award of Professional Service Contract 07/21/16
to Maser Consultants to Provide GIS Technical Support Services
COA Attached
2016-08-93 Resolution Authorizing Executive Session 08/18/16
2016-08-94 Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond for HRWPCF 08/18/16
Ultra Violet Disinfection Equipment Improvements MUA Contract
No. 2013-05
2016-08-95 Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1 FY-2016 Sanitary Sewer 08/18/16
Rehabilitation
2016-08-96 Resolution Approving Change Order No. 4 — Contract No. 2014-21 08/18/16
Hartford Road WPCF and Elbo Lane WTP SCADA - COA Attached
2016-09-97 Resolution Approving Release of Performance Bonds for Veterinary 09/22/16
Specialist of North American Project
2016-09-98 Resolution Declaring Briad Development East, LLC In Default of its 09/22/16
Obligations to Complete the Outstanding Punch List Regarding Water
and Sewer Utilities and Authorizing All Appropriate Action to Recover
on Posted Performance and Guarantees and Financial Assurances for
Completion of the Utility Work on the Wendy’s at Centerton Square
Project
2016-09-99 Resolution Authorizing Executive Session 09/22/16
2016-09-100 Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Willis of New Jersey, Inc. 09/22/16
to Provide Property Insurance Coverage Through the American
Alternative Company for the Mount Laurel Township MUA -
COA Attached
2016-09-101 Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Willis of New Jersey, Inc 09/22/16

to Provide Public Officials Liability Insurance Coverage through the
Darwin Nation Insurance Company for the Mount Laurel Township
MUA - COA Attached



Resolution No.

FY17 RESOLUTIONS
July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017

Contents

Meeting Date

2016-09-102

2016-09-103

2016-09-104

2016-09-105

2016-09-106

2016-09-107

2016-09-108

2016-09-109

2016-09-110

2016-10-111

2016-10-112

2016-10-113

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Willis of New Jersey, Inc
to Provide Boiler and Machine Insurance Coverage through the
Hartford Steam Company for the Mount Laurel Township MUA -
COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Willis of New Jersey, Inc
to Provide Cyber Liability Insurance Coverage Through CSC/Lloyds
of London for the Mount Laurel Township MUA — COA Attached

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 2, Contract 2015-18, East
Park and Turnpike Level Control Upgrades - COA Attached

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 4, Contract No. 2015-04,
Birchfield and Timbercrest Pump Stations Level Control Upgrades —
COA Attached

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 2, Contract No. 2015-19,
FY-2016 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation - COA Attached

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 4, Contract No. 2014-15,
Country Lane Sanitary Sewer Force Main and Water Main
Construction — COA Attached

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt of
Competitive Bids, Contract No. 2016-11, Water Meters Contract —
COA Attached

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt of
Competitive Bids, Contract No. 2016-10, Municipal Wastewater
Treatment Plant Sludge Holding Tank Cleaning Sludge, Grit
and Rags Removal - COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Willis of New Jersey, Inc
to Provide Environmental Impairment Liability Insurance Coverage
Through Zurich for the Mount Laurel Township MUA — COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing Entry into a Shared Services Agreement

with the County of Burlington (Installation of force main in County
Right of way to Facilitate Connection to Authority’s Gravity Sanitary
Sewer Main)

Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond for 2014
Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project - MUA Contract No. 2014-10

09/22/16

09/22/16

09/22/16

09/22/16

09/22/16

09/22/16

09/22/16

09/22/16

09/22/16

10/20/16

10/20/16

10/20/16



Resolution No.

FY17 RESOLUTIONS
July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017

Contents

Meeting Date

2016-10-114

2016-10-115

2016-10-116

2016-10-117

2016-10-118

2016-10-119

2016-10-120

2016-10-121

2016-10-122

2016-11-123

2016-11-124

2016-11-125

2016-11-126

2016-12-127

Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond for 2014
Sanitary Sewer Lining Project, MUA Contract No. 2014-06

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 3, Contract No. 2015-19
FY-2016 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation - COA Attached

Resolution Approving Acceptance of the FY-2016 Sanitary Sewer
Rehabilitation Project and Initiating the Two Year Maintenance Period
MUA Contract 2015-19

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1, Contract No. 2016-04
Cleaning and Video of Sanitary Sewer Mains Project - COA Attached

Resolution Approving Acceptance of MUA Contract No. 2016-04
FY-2016 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Video

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt of
Competitive Bids — MUA Contract No. 2016-03 - 50hp Gear Drive
Motor Units — COA Attached

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt of
Competitive Bids — Grant Road and South St. Andrews Drive Water
Main Replacement - COA Attached

Resolution Approving the Mount Laurel Municipal Utilities Authority
To Offer an Incentive under the State Health Benefits Program

Resolution Authorizing Advertisement of Notice of Request, Solicitation
and Invitation for Proposals for Various Annual Appointments for
Professional Services

Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 3, Contract No. 2015-18
East Park and Turnpike Level Control Upgrades

Resolution Concerning Reviewing of Annual Audit Report
with Group Affidavit Form Attached

Resolution Regarding Corrective Action plan Adopted in Response
to Annual Audit Report for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2016

Resolution Approving Release of the Performance Bond for the
Funplex Project

10/20/16

10/20/16

10/20/16

10/20/16

10/20/16

10/20/16

10/20/16

10/20/16

10/20/16

11/17/16

11/17/16

11/17/16

11/17/16

12/15/16



Resolution No.

FY17 RESOLUTIONS
July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017

Contents

Meeting Date

2016-12-128

2016-12-129

2016-12-130

2016-12-131

2016-12-132

2016-12-133

2017-01-01

2017-01-02

2017-01-03

2017-01-04

2017-01-05

2017-01-06

2017-01-07

Resolution Approving Release of the Performance Bond for
7000 Midlantic Drive — Restaurant Phase Project

Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt
Receipt of Competitive Bids Contract No. 2016-13 (2) 4WD
Pick-up Trucks - COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Contract with the New
Jersey Manufactures Insurance Agency to Provide Workers
Compensation Insurance Coverage — COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond for
Hooten Road Water Main Replacement MUA Contract
No. 2013-19

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of the Public Agency
Compliance Officer (P.A.C.O.) for the Mount Laurel Municipal
Utilities Authority

Resolution Approving Release of the Performance Bonds for the
Briggs Offices, LLC, Project Located At 2055, 2057, 2059 & 2061
Briggs Road

Resolution Approving Release of the Performance Bonds for Phase 1
and Phase 2A of the Funplex Project

Resolution Declaring the Hilton Garden Inn in Default of its

Obligation’s to Properly Install Water and Sewer Utilities and
Authorizing All Appropriate Action to Recover Posted Performance
Guarantees and Financial Assurances for Completion of the Utility Work

Resolution Approving Expiration of Maintenance Bond For Dunkin
Donuts, (3330 Route 38) Project

Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Contract with MetLife
Company to Provide Dental Insurance Coverage

Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Contract with MetLife
Insurance Company to Provide Life, Accidental Death and
Dismemberment, and Long Term Disability Insurance Coverage

12/15/16

12/15/16

12/15/16

12/15/16

12/15/16

12/15/16

1/19/17

1/19/17

1/19/17

1/19/17

1/19/17

1/19/17



2017-01-08

2017-01-09

2017-01-10

2017-01-11

2017-01-12

2017-02-13

2017-02-14

2017-02-15

2017-02-16

2017-02-17

2017-02-18

2017-02-19

201702-20

2017-02-21

2017-02-22

FY17 RESOLUTIONS
July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt
of Competitive Bids (Well No. 3 Redevelopment and Pump Repair)

Resolution Approving Change Order No.1, Contract No. 2015-09,
St. David Drive Water Main Replacement Project

Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond for West
Berwin Way Water Main Replacement MUA Contract No. 2013-09

Resolution Authorizing release of Maintenance Bond for Liberty
Road Water Main Replacement, MUA Contract No. 2014-09

Resolution Authorizing Sale of Solar Renewable EnergyCredits (SRECs)

Resolution Authorizing Executive Session 1

Resolution Establishing the Regular Meetings of the Mount Laurel
Municipal Utilities Authority

Resolution Designating the Official Newspaper for the Mount
Laurel Municipal Utilities Authority Burlington County Times

Resolution Designating Depositories and Signatories for the Cash
Management Plan — Citizens Bank, Sun National Bank,
Wells Fargo Bank and the New Jersey Cash Management Fund

Resolution Desighating Depository for the Mount Laurel Municipal
Utilities Authority — Sun National Bank

Resolution Designhating Depository for the Mount Laurel Municipal
Utilities Authority -Wells Fargo Bank

Resolution Desighating Depository for the Mount Laurel Municipal
Utilities Authority — Citizens Bank

Resolution Desighating Depository for the Mount Laurel Municipal
Utilities Authority -New Jersey Cash Management Fund

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Capehart Scatchard
as Solicitor for the Mount Laurel Municipal Utilities Authority
- COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Capehart Scatchard
as Labor Counsel for the Mount Laurel Municipal Utilities Authority
- COA Attached

01/1917

01/19/17

01/19/17

01/19/17

01/19/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17



2017-02-23

2017-02-24

2017-02-25

2017-02-26

2017-02-27

2017-02-28

2017-02-29

2017-02-30

2017-02-31

2017-02-32

2017-02-33

2017-02-34

FY17 RESOLUTIONS
July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Capehart Scatchard
as Bond Counsel for the Mount Laurel Municipal Utilities Authority
— COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Fornaro Francioso, LLC
as Special Counsel for the Mount Laurel Municipal Utilities Authority
(NJAWC Rate Tariff & Water Supply Agreements) — COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Alaimo Group as Consulting
Engineer for the Mount Laurel Municipal Utilities Authority
- COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Bowman and Company,
LLP to provide Accountant/Auditor Services for the Mount
Laurel Municipal Utilities Authority — COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of GB Associates as Financial
as Financial Advisor for the Mount Laurel Municipal Utilities
Authority — COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Garden State Laboratories,
Inc. to Provide Outside Laboratories Services for the Mount Laurel
Municipal Utilities Authority - COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Eurofins QC, Inc. to
Provide Outside Laboratories Services for the Mount Laurel
Municipal Utilities Authority — COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Parker McCay as
Public Hearing Office for the Mount Laurel Municipal
Utilities Authority - COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Brown & Connery, LLP
as Human Resources Trainer for the Mount Laurel Municipal
Utilities Authority — COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Environmental Resolutions,
Inc. to Provide Conflict/Auxiliary Engineering Services for the
Mount Laurel Municipal Utilities Authority - COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Maser Consulting, PA
as Conflict/Auxiliary Engineer for Mount Laurel Municipal
Utilities Authority — COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Certified Health and
Safety Services, LLC as Safety Trainer for the Mount Laurel
Municipal Utilities Authority — COA Attached

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17



2017-02-35

2017-02-36

2017-02-37

2017-02-38

2017-02-39

2017-02-40

2017-02-41

2017-02-42

2017-02-43

2017-02-44

2017-02-45

FY17 RESOLUTIONS
July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Maser Consultants, PA
as GIS Technical Support Services for the Mount Laurel Municipal
Utilities Authority — COA Attached

Resolution Declaring the Rancocas Pointe, SF-1 at Centerton Road
Project in Default of its Obligations to Properly Install Water and
Sewer Utilities and Authorizing All Appropriate Action to Recover
on Posted Performance Guarantees and Financial Assurances for
Completion of the Utility Work

Resolution Declaring the Rancocas Pointe, SF-2 at Centerton Road
Project in Default of its Obligations to Properly Install Water and
Sewer Utilities and Authorizing All Appropriate Action to Recover
on Posted Performance Guarantees and Financial Assurances for
Completion of the Utility Work

Resolution Declaring Ashurst Glen at Clements Court and Church
Road Project in Default of its Obligations to Properly Install Water
and Sewer Utilities and Authorizing All Appropriate Action to
Recover on Posted Performance Guarantees and Financial
Assurances for Completion of the Utility Work

Resolution Approving Renewal of the Authority’s Water Conservation
Plan and Annual Water Conservation Guidelines

Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

Resolution Approving Award of Contract for Fiber Connectivity
Services to Line Systems, Inc. — COA Attached

Resolution Approving Acceptance of FY-2016 Pump Station
Painting Project and Initiating the Two-Year Maintenance Period

Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond for Orchard
Pump Station Improvements — MUA Contract No. 2012-15

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt of
Competitive Bids — Contract No. 2017-01 49kw Generator
Transfer Switch, Power Supply Conduit & Lines for East

Park Pumping Station - COA Attached

Resolution Approving Sale of Authority Surplus Equipment through
Internet Based Vendor for Online Auction

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17

02/16/17



2017-03-46

2017-03-47

2017-03-48

2017-03-49

2017-03-50

2017-03-51

2017-03-52

2017-03-53

2017-03-54

2017-03-55

2017-03-56

2017-04-57

FY17 RESOLUTIONS
July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017

Resolution Declaring the EBSI Holdings, LLC Project Located at 101
Gaither Drive in Default of its Obligations to Properly Install Water
and Sewer Utilities and Authorizing All Appropriate Action to
Recover on Posted Performance Guarantees and Financial
Assurances for Completion of the Utility Work

Resolution Approving Expiration of Maintenance Bonds for Ryan’s
Cove at Ariana’s Court Project

Resolution Approving Release of the Performance Bonds for Wendy’s

Restaurant Project, 1140 Route 73

Resolution Approving Expiration of Water Distribution Maintenance
Bond for Costco Wholesale Fuel Facility At Centerton Square Retail
Center Project

Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt of
Competitive Bids — Contract No. 2017-02 (4) Reading Devices
and (4) Charging Racks — RIO Supply, Inc. -COA Attached

Resolution Authorizing Entry into a Shared Services Agreement
with the Township of Mount Laurel (Lawn Maintenance)
- COA Attached

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt of
Competitive Bids — MUA Contract No. 2017-04 Chemicals Supply
- COA Attached

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 5 — Contract No. 2014-15
Country Lane Sanitary Sewer Force Main and Water Main
Construction - COA Attached

Resolution Approving Acceptance of Country Lane Sanitary Sewer
Sewer Force Main and Water Main Construction Project and
Initiating the Two-Year Maintenance Period - MUA Contract

No. 2014-15

Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond for Well No.
6 Rehabilitation - MUA Contract No. 2014-20

Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

03/16/17

03/16/17

03/16/17

03/16/17

03/16/17

03/16/17

03/16/17

03/16/17

03/16/17

03/16/17

03/16/17

04/20/17



2017-04-58

2017-04-59

2017-04-60

2017-04-61

2017-04-62

2017-04-63

2017-05-64

2017-05-65

2017-05-66

2017-05-67

2017-05-68

2017-05-69

2017-05-70

FY17 RESOLUTIONS
July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt of
Competitive Bids for MUA Contract No. 2017-05 - Chemical
Contract - Hydrogen Peroxide and Bioxide Odor Control to
Evoqua Water Technologies, LLC in the amount of $421,700.00

for Contract Year One and Two, $430,100 for optional contract
years Three and Four, and $438,500 for optional contract year Five.

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt of
Competitive Bids for Hartford Road WPCF Pump Station Upgrade
to TKT Construction, Inc. in the amount of $368,200.

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt of
of Competitive Bids for 2017 Pump Station Painting to
Ascend Construction Management, Inc. in the amount of $92,000.

Resolution Endorsing Modification to the Renewal and Replacement
Reserve Fund

Resolution Approving Authority Budget for Water Service and Facilities
for Fiscal Year from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018

Resolution Approving Authority Budget for Sewer Service and Facilities
for Fiscal Year July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018

Resolution Approving Release of Minutes of Certain Closed Session
Authority Board Meetings for Months July 2015 Through June 2016

Resolution Consenting to the Proposed Water Quality Management
(WQM) Plan Amendment Entitled: Proposed Amendment to the
Tri-County Water Quality Management Plan For the Walton Avenue
Development

Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1, Contract No. 2015-22
Hartford Road WPCF UV Disinfection Equipment

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1, Contract No. 2016-12,
Well No. 3 Redevelopment & Pump Repair

Resolution Approving Award of Contract Following Receipt of
Competitive Bids (Hartford Road Force Main Replacement
Phase 1) to Montana Construction

Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond for Amsterdam
Road Water Main Replacement - MUA Contract No. 2014-19

04/20/17

04/20/17

04-20-17

04/20/17

04/20/17

04/20/17

05/18/17

05/18/17

05/18/17

05/18/17

05/18/17

05/18/17

05/18/17



2017-05-71

2017-05-72

2017-05-73

2017-05-74

2017-05-75

2017-05-76

2017-06-77

2017-06-78

2017-06-79

2017-06-80

2017-06-81

2017-06-82

2017-06-83

2017-06-84

2017-06-85

2017-06-86

FY17 RESOLUTIONS
July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017

Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond for 85 Elbo
Lane Electrical Upgrades and Fostertown Tank Emergency
Power Supply — MUA Contract No. 2013-18

Resolution Approving Contract Extension for Sludge Hauling Services
Pursuant to MUA Contract No. 2016-05 (re-bid)

Resolution Approving Acceptance of Birchfield and Timbercrest Pump
Stations Level Control Upgrades Project and Initiating the Two Year
Maintenance Period - MUA Contract No. 2015-04

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 5, Contract No. 2015-04,
Birchfield and Timbercrest Pump Stations Level Control Upgrade

Authority Budget Adoption for Water Service and Facilities
Authority Budget Adoption for Sewer Service and Facilities
Resolution Approving Release of the Performance Bonds for the
5158 Church Road Project Contingent Upon the Posting of an

Appropriate Maintenance Bond

Resolution Approving Release of the Performance Bond for the TD
Bank, Phase 1 Project

Resolution Approving Release of the Performance Bonds for the Liberty
Walk at East Gate Project

Resolution Approving Release of the Performance Bonds for the Krysta
Court Project

Resolution Approving Agreement for Fence License over Utility
Easement at 7 Transom Court

Resolution Approving Agreement for Fence License over Utility
Easement at 204 Ark Road

Resolution Approving Release of Performance Bonds for the Centerton
Square Project

Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 5, Contract No. 2014-21,
Hartford Road WPCF and Elbo Lane WTP SCADA

Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond for 81 Elbo
Lane Site Improvements MUA Contract No. 2017-07

05/18/17

05/18/17

05/18/17

05/18/17

05/18/17

05/18/17

06/15/17

06/15/17

06/15/17

06/15/17

06/15/17

06/15/17

06/15/17

06/15/17

06/15/17

06/15/17



2017-06-87

2017-06-88

2017-06-89

FY17 RESOLUTIONS
July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017

Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Concord Engineering
Group, Inc. To Provide MEP Engineering Services for Mount
Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority

Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1 Contract No. 2016-03
50hp Gear Drive Motor Units

Resolution Adopting Amended Budged for Fiscal Year 2017

06/15/17

06/15/17

06/15/17

































NOTICE OF AWARD

MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
AUTHORITY

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
CONTRACT

At its Board Meeting on July 21,
2016, the Mount Laurel Township
Municipal Utilities Authority (the
“Authority) awarded the following
Professional Service Contract:

Engineering Consultant for
GIS Support Services
to Maser Consulting
approximate annual cost
not to exceed $75,000

The contract will run for one year,
commencing on July 21, 2016 and
concluding on July 20, 2017 or until
a successor is selected at the July
2017 regular meeting of the Authority.

The contract will be on file for in-
spection during regular business
hours (Mon-Fri 8:00am to 4:30pm)
at the administration building 81
Elbo Lane Mount Laurel, NJ 08054.

BY THE ORDER OF THE
MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
AUTHORITY

Jane E. Rottau
Purchasing Agent

Adv. Fee: $27.60
BCT: July 26, 2016
Aff. Chg.: $20.00









































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP
Municipal Utilities Authority
1201 SOUTH CHURCH STREET e MOUNT LAUREL, NEW JERSEY 08054

PHONE: (856)234-0062  FAX: (856) 866-1092
WEBSITE: WWW.MLTMUA.COM

Memorandum

To: Board Members
From: Charles Shoemaker

Subject: Award of MUA Contract No. 2017-03
2017 Pump Station Painting

Date: April 20, 2017

On April 13, 2017, the Authority received bids for Contract No. 2017-03, 2017 Pump
Station Painting. This project is a continuation of the Authority’s program of
maintenance of the steel drywell “cans” at various pump stations.

This contract will provide for painting at four (4) stations; Turnpike, East Gate Il, Laurel
Ponds, and Bridlewood. The Contractor will be responsible for preparing the surfaces of
the “cans” (grinding/needle gun) and applying four (4) coats of paint on the interior of the
drywells. He will apply three (3) coats of paint to the exterior of the drywell.

Three contractors submitted bids, which ranged from a high of $96,000 to the low of
$92,000 less than 5% variation.

The low bidder Ascend Construction Management has not worked for the Authority.
However, a review of the past projects submitted with the bid, shows extensive municipal
and school painting projects.

Funding for the project will be line item SPS-AE-(A)) of the Authority’s FY 2017 Capital
Budget which provides $75,000 for this project. Additional funding has been included in
the proposed FY-2018 Capital Budget to cover the additional cost. The reason for the
additional cost is due to issues with paint thickness on the most recent pump station
painting contract. As a result, the Authority requested modifications to the construction
specifications, increasing the required paint thickness. Alaimo has estimated the
additional cost at $5,000 per station and the low bid aligns with the revised estimate.

The engineering department requests the Board approve the award of MUA Contract
2017-03 to Ascend Construction Management in the amount of $96,000.












































































































































































































































































































	2016-07-89
	2016-07-90
	2016-07-91
	2016-07-92 - COA Attached
	2016-08-93
	2016-08-94
	2016-08-95
	2016-08-96 - COA Attached
	2016-09-97
	2016-09-98
	2016-09-99
	2016-09-100 - COA Attached
	2016-09-101 - COA Attached
	2016-09-102 - COA Attached
	2016-09-103 - COA Attached
	2016-09-104 - COA Attached
	2016-09-105 - COA Attached
	2016-09-106 - COA Attached
	2016-09-107 - COA Attached
	2016-09-108 - COA Attached
	2016-09-109 - COA Attached
	2016-09-110 - COA Attached
	2016-10-111
	2016-10-112
	2016-10-113
	2016-10-114
	2016-10-115 - COA Attached
	2016-10-116
	2016-10-117 - COA Attached
	2016-10-118
	2016-10-119 - COA Attached
	2016-10-120- COA Attached
	2016-10-121
	2016-10-122
	2016-11-123
	2016-11-124 - COA Attached
	2016-11-125 with Group Affidavit
	2016-11-125
	group affidavit

	2016-11-126
	2016-12-127
	2016-12-128
	2016-12-129
	2016-12-130 -COA Attached
	2016-12-131 -COA Attached
	2016-12-132
	2016-12-133
	2016-12-133

	2017-01-01
	2017-01-02
	2017-01-03
	2017-01-04
	2017-01-05
	2017-01-06 - COA Attached
	2017-01-07 - COA Attached
	2017-01-08 - COA Attached
	2017-01-09 - COA Attached
	2017-01-10
	2017-01-11
	2017-01-12
	2017-02-13
	2017-02-14
	2017-02-15
	2017-02-16
	2017-02-17
	2017-02-18
	2017-02-19
	2017-02-20
	2017-02-21 COA Attached
	2017-02-22 COA Attached
	2017-02-23 COA Attached
	2017-02-24 COA Attached
	2017-02-25 COA Attached
	2017-02-26 COA Attached
	2017-02-27 COA Attached
	2017-02-28 COA Attached
	2017-02-29 COA Attached
	2017-02-30 COA Attached
	2017-02-31 - COA Attached
	2017-02-32 - COA Attached
	2017-02-33 - COA Attached
	2017-02-34 - COA Attached
	2017-02-35 - COA Attached
	2017-02-36
	2017-02-37
	2017-02-38
	2017-02-39
	2017-02-40
	2017-02-41 - COA Attached
	2017-02-42
	2017-02-43
	2017-02-44 - COA Attached
	2017-02-45
	2017-03-46
	2017-03-47
	2017-03-48
	2017-03-49
	2017-03-50
	2017-03-51 - COA Attached
	2017-03-52 - COA Attached
	2017-03-53 - COA Attached
	2017-03-54 - COA Attached
	2017-03-55
	2017-03-56
	2017-04-57
	2017-04-58 - COA Attached
	2017-04-59 - COA Attached
	2017-04-59 - COA Attached

	2017-04-60 COA Attached
	2017-04-60 COA Attached
	Award recommendation memo PS Painting

	2017-04-61
	2017-04-61
	Alaimo R&R Fund for resolution

	2017-04-62
	2017-04-63
	2017-05-64
	2017-05-65
	2017-05-66
	2017-05-67 - COA Attached
	2017-05-68 - COA Attached
	2017-05-69 - COA Attached
	2017-05-70
	2017-05-71
	2017-05-72 - COA Attached
	2017-05-73
	2017-05-74 - COA Attached
	2017-05-75
	2017-05-76
	2017-06-77
	2017-06-78
	2017-06-79
	2017-06-80
	2017-06-81 - Agreement Attached
	2017-06-82 - Agreement Attached
	2017-06-83
	2017-06-84
	2017-06-85 - COA Attached
	2017-06-86
	2017-06-87 - COA Attached
	2017-06-88 0 COA Attached
	2017-06-89

